

[For immediate release]

HGC launches 6-month free offer of On-Demand Cloud Connect Services

Assist international enterprises to complement effective Cloud Disaster Recovery measures

Hong Kong, 18 February 2020 – HGC Global Communications Limited (HGC), a fully-fledged fixed-line operator and ICT service provider with extensive local and international network coverage, services and infrastructure, announced today the launch of **6-month free offer of On-Demand Cloud Connect Services** for international enterprises, stimulating the establishment of a comprehensive set of Disaster Recovery (DR) and business continuity measures. This complements customers' business operations and minimizes influence against potential threats such as natural disasters and epidemic outbreaks.

Cloud stability and resiliency are essential elements in a practical and complete DR and business continuity plan. The HGC On-Demand Cloud Connect Services provide direct access to leading global public cloud service providers, such as AWS, Alibaba Cloud, Microsoft Azure, Google Cloud etc. in a stable and secure manner with versatile bandwidth, running on <u>HGC International Marketplace</u> by SDN. This enables customers to maintain mission-critical business operations effectively under various sorts of unforeseeable occasions.

Key Features of free 6-month On-Demand Cloud Connect Services

- Up to 500Mbps direct access to public cloud service providers (AWS, Alibaba Cloud, Microsoft Azure, Google Cloud)
- Near zero-touch, on-demand cloud connect services, leveraging HGC SDN-enabled International Marketplace
- Terms and conditions apply*

Ravindran Mahalingam, Senior Vice President of International Business of HGC, said, "With the number of business threats continuing to increase, the way that organisations react to and recover from service outages and disruptions has become tremendously important. HGC takes a holistic approach to enable international enterprises to keep mission-critical services up and running across different regions and to maintain high productivity and profitability. With our versatile cloud solution, stable global network and world-class managed professional services, we believe that HGC On-Demand Cloud Connect Services will help equip the companies' vital IT network infrastructure to ensure business continuity, bringing peace of mind for business leaders."

Find out more about by emailing to ibmarketing@hgc-intl.com



*1. The offer is valid until 19 April 2020. 2. Last mile connectivity to customer hosting premises is not included. Cloud consultancy services provided by solution partners are to be quoted with further details and are subject to their respective terms and conditions of the consultancy services. 3. HGC On-Demand Cloud Connect Services are provided by HGC Global Communications Limited ("HGC") and the offer is applicable to designated business customers with limited quota. Offer valid while stocks last. 4. HGC On-Demand Cloud Connect Services and the offer are subject to other terms and conditions (including HGC's Cloud Services Agreement, which can be found on our website,

<u>https://www.hgc.com.hk/assets/images/documents/tnc/EN/HGC_Cloud_Services_Agreement_Eng.pdf</u> ("HGC's Cloud Services Agreement"). If there is any conflict between the terms and conditions specified in the offer and HGC's Cloud Services Agreement, the latter will prevail. HGC reserves the right to change the service fee, content, terms and conditions of the services (including HGC's Cloud Services Agreement) without prior notice. HGC shall have the right of final decision in case of any dispute. 5. The English version of the terms and conditions is the governing version and shall prevail whenever there is any discrepancy or inconsistency between the English version and any Chinese version.

- End -

About HGC Global Communications Limited

HGC Global Communications Limited (HGC) is a leading Hong Kong and international fixed-line operator. The company owns an extensive network and infrastructure in Hong Kong and overseas and provides a broad range of advanced telecommunications and ICT services. Headquartered in Hong Kong and operating 22 overseas offices on five continents, it provides telecom infrastructure service to other operators and serves as a service provider to corporate and households. The company provides full-fledged telecom, data centre services, ICT solutions and broadband services for local, overseas, corporate and mass markets. HGC owns and operators in mainland China and connects with hundreds of world-class international telecom operators. HGC is one of Hong Kong's largest Wi-Fi service providers, running over 29,000 Wi-Fi hotspots in Hong Kong. The company is committed to further investing and enriching its current infrastructure and adding the latest technologies and solutions. HGC is a portfolio company of I Squared Capital, an independent global infrastructure investment manager focusing on energy, utilities and transport in North America, Europe and selected fast-growing economies.

To learn more, please visit HGC's website at: www.hgc.com.hk

HGC Global Communications Limited

Corporate Affairs and Public Relations Tel: +852 2128 2150 / +852 2128 5218 Email: pr@hgc.com.hk